■ FEATURES
● Extremely low profile and light weight
—Height: 5 mm
—Weight: approximately 1.2 g
● UL, CSA recognized
●  Conforms to FCC rules and regulations part 68
—Surge strength 1,500 V
● High reliability—bifurcated contacts

A-  6 W-K    6 VDC    257Ω   +4.5 VDC   +0.6 VDC 140 mW
A-  9 W-K    9 VDC    579Ω   +6.75 VDC   +0.9 VDC 140 mW
A-12 W-K  12 VDC 1,028Ω   +9.0 VDC   +1.2 VDC 140 mW
A-18 W-K  18 VDC 1,620Ω +13.5 VDC   +1.8 VDC 200 mW
A-24 W-K  24 VDC 2,880Ω +18.0 VDC   +2.4 VDC 200 mW
A-48 W-K  48 VDC 7,680Ω +36.0 VDC   +4.8 VDC 300 mW
■ COIL DATA CHART
S
ta
nd
ar
d
Ty
pe
Nominal Coil resistance Set Reset NominalMODEL voltage ( ±10%) voltage* 1 voltage* 1 power
AL-1.5W-K 1.5 VDC   22.5Ω +1.13 VDC -1.05 VDC 100 mW
AL-  3 W-K    3 VDC      90Ω +2.25   VDC -2.1   VDC 100 mW
AL-4.5W-K 4.5 VDC    203Ω +3.38 VDC -3.15 VDC 100 mW
AL-  5 W-K    5 VDC    250Ω +3.75   VDC -3.5   VDC 100 mW
AL-  6 W-K    6 VDC    360Ω +4.5   VDC -4.2   VDC 100 mW
AL-  9 W-K    9 VDC    810Ω +6.75   VDC -6.3   VDC 100 mW
AL-12 W-K  12 VDC 1,440Ω +9.0   VDC -8.4   VDC 100 mW
AL-18 W-K  18 VDC 2,160Ω +13.5 VDC -12.6 VDC 150 mW
AL-24 W-K  24 VDC 3,840Ω +18.0 VDC -16.8 VDC 150 mW
AL-D1.5W-K 1.5 VDC P 11.25Ω +1.13 VDC
200 mW
S 11.25Ω +1.05 VDC
AL-D  3 W-K    3 VDC P      45Ω +2.25   VDC
200 mW
S      45Ω +2.1   VDC
AL-D4.5W-K 4.5 VDC P    101Ω +3.38 VDC
200 mW
S    101Ω +3.15 VDC
AL-D  5 W-K    5 VDC P    125Ω +3.75   VDC
200 mW
S    125Ω +3.5   VDC
AL-D  6 W-K    6 VDC P    180Ω +4.50   VDC
200 mW
S    180Ω +4.2   VDC
AL-D  9 W-K    9 VDC P    405Ω +6.75   VDC
200 mW
S    405Ω +6.3   VDC
AL-D12 W-K  12 VDC P    720Ω +9.0   VDC
200 mW
S    720Ω +8.4   VDC
AL-D18 W-K  18 VDC P 1,080Ω +13.5 VDC
300 mW
S 1,080Ω +12.6 VDC
AL-D24 W-K  24 VDC P 1,920Ω +18.0 VDC
300 mW
S 1,920Ω +16.8 VDC
Si
ng